

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.3121 OF 2004

Gopal L.Raheja & Anr. .. Plaintiffs.
Versus
Vijay B.Raheja & Ors. .. Defendants.

Mr.Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Counsel i/b.P.K.Shroff & Co.
for plaintiffs.

Ms.Niyati Mehta i/b.J.Sagar Asso. for defendant Nos.1 to
4.

Mr.Iqbal Chagla i/b.Doijode & Asso. for defendant Nos.5
to 7.

Mr.M.Doctor i/b.Raval & Co. for defendant No.9.

CORAM : S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.

DATE : 30th JULY, 2007.

P.C.:

. At the request of defendants and to enable them to
file their written statement, S.O. for five weeks.

. The learned Advocates, appearing for the
defendants agree to serve a copy of the written statement
upon the plaintiffs' Advocate, well in advance so as to
enable the plaintiffs' Advocate to prepare draft issues.
The matter to appear under the caption "For framing issues
/ further directions" on 5th September, 2007.

(S.C.Dharmadhikari, J.)