

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.3121 OF 2004

Gopal Raheja and Anr. .. Plaintiffs  
Versus  
Vijay B. Raheja & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.Raju Subramaniam, Senior Advocate with  
Mr.Zubin B.Kamdin with Ms.Radhika Kalpatri and  
Ms.Bharati Bhagwat i/b. Parimal Shroff & Co.  
for plaintiffs  
Mr.Iqbal Chagla, Senior Advocate with  
Mr.N.H.Seervai, Senior Advocate with Jayesh Shah  
i/b. Doijode Associates for defendant Nos. 5 to 7  
Mr.Sarita D'Lima for defendant No.8  
Mr.M.S.Doctor i/b. Raval & Co. for defendant No.9

CORAM : S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.  
DATE : 31st October 2007.

P.C.

. This matter was directed to be disposed  
of by October 21, 2007 by the Supreme Court.  
Despite all efforts by the Court to see that the  
matter is disposed of, the parties have not been

cooperating. Firstly, written statement could not be filed within the time stipulated and, thereafter, plaintiffs desired amendment of the plaint. Till date even the issues could not be settled because of the adjournments sought by parties from time to time. In such circumstances, I am unable to comply with the orders passed by the Supreme Court. Parties are at liberty to seek appropriate orders from the Supreme Court by 19th November 2007, failing which, this suit shall be listed for hearing and final disposal in the turn of expedited suits but without any time limit being set down for its disposal.

(S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J)