

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.3121 OF 2004
WITH
CHOL NO.397 OF 2014

Gopal L.Raheja and Anr.)... Plaintiffs
V/s.
Vijay B.Raheja & Ors.)... Defendants

Ms.Sansetha i/by Lashika K.Bulchandani for plaintiff no.2.

Mr.Himank Singh i/by Rawal Shah & Co. for defendant no.8.

Ms.Rashne Mulla Feroze i/by Doijode Associates for defendant nos.5 to 7.

Ms.Manju Sharma i/by A.V.Doijode for defendant no.9.

CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 22.9.2015.

P.C. :

1 The counsel for the plaintiff no.2 states that they have taken out chamber order to bring on record the legal heirs of plaintiff no.1 who expired on 18.3.2014. The counsel further states that they will have a copy of the chamber order served upon the Advocate of all the defendants on or before 23.9.2015.

2 Stand over to 15.10.2015.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)

CERTIFICATE

Certified to be true and correct copy of the original signed Judgment/Order.