

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 3121 OF 2004

Gopal L. Raheja & anr.	.Plaintiffs
<i>Versus</i>	
Vijay B. Raheja & ors.	.Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 17115 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 3121 OF 2004

Sunil Madhavdas Ahuja & anr.	.Applicants/ Third Party
------------------------------	-----------------------------

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Gopal L. Raheja & anr.	.Plaintiffs
<i>Versus</i>	
Vijay B. Raheja & ors.	.Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5194 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 3121 OF 2004

Sandeep G. Raheja	.Applicant/ Third Party
-------------------	----------------------------

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Gopal L. Raheja & anr.	.Plaintiffs
<i>Versus</i>	
Vijay B. Raheja & ors.	.Defendants

WITH
CHAMBER ORDER NO. 397 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO. 3121 OF 2004

Sandeep G. Raheja	.Applicant (Original Plaintiff No.2)
-------------------	---

Versus

Gopal L. Raheja & anr.

.Plaintiffs

Versus

Vijay B. Raheja & ors.

.Defendants

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1667 OF 2015

IN

SUIT NO. 3121 OF 2004

Sonali Nimish Arora

.Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Gopal L. Raheja & anr.

.Plaintiffs

Versus

Vijay B. Raheja & ors.

.Defendants

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1488 OF 2015

IN

SUIT NO. 3121 OF 2004

Marvel Fragrances Pvt. Ltd., a Company

.Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Gopal L. Raheja & anr.

.Plaintiffs

Versus

Vijay B. Raheja & ors.

.Defendants

Hrushika Narvekar i/b. Madhu Hiraskar, Advocate, for Plaintiff No. 2 in Suit No. 3121 of 2004 and for the Applicant in I.A.(L) No. 5194 of 2024

Sarthak Salaskar, Advocate, for the Applicants in I.A. (L) No. 17115 of 2023

Gauri Mestha i/b. L J Law, Advocate, for Defendant No. 9 in I. A. (L) No. 5194 of 2024

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE: 12.06.2024

P. C.

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant states that the proceedings are pending before the NCLT, Mumbai and seeks time.

2. On his request, stand over to **29.07.2024**.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]