

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 3121 OF 2004

Gopal L. Raheja and Anr.

...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Vijay B. Raheja and Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 17115 OF 2023
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO. 397 OF 2014
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1488 OF 2015
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1667 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5194 OF 2024

Mr. Hrushi Narvekar with Ms. Riya Thakkar i/b Ms. Madhu Hiraskar for the Plaintiff No.2.

Ms. Pooja Vasandani for the Applicant in CHS 1667/25.

Mr. Ronish Mehta i/b Vinod Mistry & Co. for the Applicant in IAL 17115/23

Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave for the Defendant No.8.

Mr. Mohammed Zahid Butt i/b L. J. Law for the Defendant No.9.

Mr. Ryan D'Souza with Mr. Zaid Mansuri and Mr. Prateek Kumar i/b DSK Legal for the proposed Defendant No.11.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 4th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :

Interim Application (L) No. 17115 of 2023

1. Mr. Mehta, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and undertakes to remove office objections and obtain registered number within a period of two weeks. The undertaking is accepted.

2. If objections not removed and registered number is not obtained within a period of two weeks, the Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Interim Application (L) No. 5194 of 2024

3. Mr. Narvekar, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and undertakes to remove office objections and obtain registered number within a period of two weeks. The undertaking is accepted.

4. If objections not removed and registered number is not obtained within a period of two weeks, the Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Suit No. 3121 of 2004

5. Mr. Narvekar, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff No. 2 further submits that the matter before the Hon'ble Supreme Court as noted in the last order is to come up tomorrow and therefore, these matters be suitably adjourned.

6. At the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing in the matters, list on **18th March, 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)